FORM PTO-1618A Expres 08/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

06/02/

01 FC: 02 FC: 06-02-2000



101372065

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TOPR/FINANCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TRADEMARKS ONLY 05/16/00 | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | | | | |
| X New Assignment License | | | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year | | | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Termination of Security Interest X Other Termination of Security Interest | | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | | |
| Name Bank of America Illinois 04 12 2000 | | | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Association | | | | | | | |
| X Other National Banking Association | | | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | | |
| Name Mid-West Mfg. Co. | | | | | | | |
| Walle Wild-West Mig. Co. | | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | | |
| 495 6 14 1 5 | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 475 E. 16th St. | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address pine 3) Chicago Heights IL 60412 | | | | | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code | | | | | | | |
| assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an | | | | | | | |
| assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an | | | | | | | |
| assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. | | | | | | | |
| assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | | | | |
| assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate | | | | | | | |
| assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Guidest Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D. 20231

REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0722

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|--|---|---------------------|------------------------|---|--|--|
| | epresentative Name a | nd Address | Enter for the first R | eceiving Party only. | | |
| Name | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Correspond | ent Name and Address | S Area Code and | Telephone Number 312 | 2-853-7000 | | |
| Name [| James F. Donato | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Sidley & Austin | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Bank One Plaza | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Ten South Dearborn Street | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Chicago, IL 60603 | | | | | |
| rauco | Enter the total number of including any attachments | • | ched conveyance do | cument # 2 | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1914510 1914509 1904094 | | | | | | |
| Number of P | roperties Enter the tot | al number of pro | pperties involved. | # 3 | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount | for Properties Li | sted (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 90.00 | | |
| Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay | count yment by deposit account or if ad | | | # 19-2165 | | |
| | | Authorization to cl | harge additional fees: | Yes X No | | |
| Statement an | d Signature | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | |
| James F. I | Oonato | Jains | Vondo | 5/16/2000 | | |
| Name o | f Person Signing | | gnature | Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0723

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST ON TRADEMARKS OF MID-WEST MFG. CO.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a security agreement (the "Security Document") between Mid-West Mfg. Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Mid-West" or the "Grantor") and Bank of America Illinois (the "Bank"), the Bank was granted a security interest or lien in the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), said security agreement recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office starting at Reel/Frame 1558/0302 on February 11, 1997;

WHEREAS, all of the obligations and liabilities set forth in the Security Document have been fully satisfied by Mid-West; and

WHEREAS, the Bank is willing to terminate and release any and all security interests or liens on any of the property or assets of Mid-West, specifically the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Bank releases and terminates all security interests in or liens on the Trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

Further, the Bank will execute any and all additional documents necessary to terminate and release all security interests in or liens on the Trademarks and deliver all such documents as Mid-West shall request in order to evidence the release of the Bank's lien on any of Mid-West 's assets, including, without limitation, UCC-3's and releases with respect to any security interest of the Bank in Mid-West 's Trademarks or other intellectual property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Termination Of Security Interest On Mid-West 's Trademarks to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the date written below.

| Bank of America Illinois | |
|--------------------------|---|
| Stary Vender | |
| By: July Hill | _ |
| Name: Steven Kelster | |
| Title: | _ |

PGHLIB-0584661.01-JLBURTNE

Schedule A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

MID-WEST MFG. CO.

| MARK | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE | GOODS |
|---------------|------------------|-------------------|--|
| SUPRADOM | 1,914,510 | August 29, 1995 | Industrial metallic pipes or tubes |
| SUPRAWELD-512 | 1,914,509 | August 29, 1995 | Industrial metallic pipes or tubes |
| ULTRADOM | 1,904,094 | July 11, 1995 | Industrial metallic pipes or tubes |

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0725